

Line Item	Sec No.	Description	Engineer's Estimate				Fred Smith Company		S T Wooten Corporation		Carolina Sunrock	
			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 108,600.00	\$ 108,600.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 142,530.00	\$ 142,530.00	\$ 294,030.00	\$ 294,030.00
2	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 47,084.00	\$ 47,084.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 44,400.00
3	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	600	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,400.00
4	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 975,330.40	\$ 975,330.40	\$ 730,550.00	\$ 730,550.00
5	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
6	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	280	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00
7	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	1500	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 133,500.00
8	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	1750	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,800.00
9	300	FND CONDIRT MATL MINOR STRS	90	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 49.38	\$ 4,444.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,580.00
10	300	FND CONDIRT GEOTEXTILE	280	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 434.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,288.00
11	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS III	504	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 61.82	\$ 31,157.28	\$ 85.50	\$ 43,092.00
12	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS III	312	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 69.20	\$ 21,590.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,080.00
13	340	PIPE REMOVAL	126	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 4,309.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,906.00
14	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	505	CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	175	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,112.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,300.00
16	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1986	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 49,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 49,650.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 55,111.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 61,566.00
17	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,275.00
18	607	MILLING ASPHALT PVM (1.5")	2680	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,226.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 9,112.00
19	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	870	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 5,176.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,395.00
20	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS 825.0C	465	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 52,545.00
21	610	ASP CONC INT CRS 119.0C	1080	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 69,660.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 77,760.00
22	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS 59.5C	1400	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 86,800.00
23	620	ASP BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	160	TON	\$ 440.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 64,800.00
24	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	20	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
25	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	25	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00
26	840	MASRY DRNG STRUCT	9	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 21,798.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 24,390.00
27	840	MASRY DRNG STRUCT	2.1	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 1,297.80	\$ 712.00	\$ 1,495.20
28	840	FRM-GRT-HD, STD 840.03, TYPE E	1	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 697.00
29	840	FRM-GRT-HD, STD 840.03, TYPE F	4	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 2,844.00
30	840	FRM-GRT-HD, STD 840.03, TYPE G	8	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 5,680.00
31	846	2'-6" CURB & GUTTER	2750	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 23.81	\$ 65,477.50
32	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1280	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 42,624.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 40,320.00
33	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00
34	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	55	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 3,396.25	\$ 61.65	\$ 3,390.75	\$ 76.50	\$ 4,207.50
35	852	5" MONLITHIC CONCRETE ISLAND, KEYED IN	20	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 1,530.00
36	848	GREENWAY CURB RAMP	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
37	848	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	695	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,275.00	\$ 41.40	\$ 28,773.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 26,583.75
38	858	ADJ CATCH BASIN	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1	EA	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
40	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
41	862	ADDITIONL GUARDRAIL POST	5	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00
42	862	TEMPORARY STEEL BM GUARDRAIL	500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.51	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 11.39	\$ 5,695.00
43	SP	TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE TL-3	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,087.00	\$ 4,174.00
44	867	RESET SPLIT RAIL FENCE	55	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 24.59	\$ 1,352.45	\$ 5.30	\$ 291.50
45	SP	STANDARD METAL SAFETY RAIL W/ VERTICAL PICKETS	330	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 18,727.50	\$ 56.75	\$ 18,727.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 54,450.00
46	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS I	80	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 6,360.00
47	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS II	95	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,120.00
48	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS B	80	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00
49	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	930	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 3,813.00
50	873	PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE WITH LEVEL SPREADER	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00
51	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	105	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,312.50
52	903	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	375	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,575.00
53	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	17	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00
54	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE D (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00
55	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE E (GROUND MOUNTED)	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
56	907	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, WOOD	2	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00
57	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	13	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 104.00
58	907	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	7	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56.00
59	SP	RELOCATE EXISTING APEX COMMUNITY PARK SIGN	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,080.20	\$ 1,080.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
60	1110	STATIONARY WORK ZONE SIGNS	368	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,692.80	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,692.80
61	1110	BARRICADE MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGNS	132	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 871.20
62	1130	DRUMS	150	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00
63	1135	CONES	50	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 975.00
64	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	192	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 3,225.60	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,320.00
65	1150	FLAGGER (BY DAY)	250	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 318.17	\$ 79,542.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 57,750.00
66	1160	TEMP. CRASH CUSHIONS	4	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 6,956.96	\$ 27,827.84	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00
67	1160	RESET TEMP. CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
68	1170	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER	320	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 49.95	\$ 15,984.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 11,104.00
69	1170	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER (ANCHORED)	325	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 56.27	\$ 18,287.75	\$ 36.25	\$ 11,812.25
70	1170	REMOVE & RESET PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER (ANCHORED)	295	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,540.00
71	1180	SKINNY DRUM	50	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00
72	1205	THERMOPLASTIC (4", 90 MILS)	8950	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,635.00
73	1205	THERMOPLASTIC (8", 90 MILS)	425	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00
74	1205	THERMOPLASTIC (24", 120 MILS)	205	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,947.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,947.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,947.50
75	1205	THERMO PAVT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	8	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00
76	1202	HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMO SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	12	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00
77	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	22400	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,240.00
78	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	505	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 505.00
79	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	250	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
80	1205	PAINT MARKING SYMBOLES	3	EA	\$ 33.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00
81	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVMENT MARKING LINES (4")	22400	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,480.00

Line Item	Sec No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Fred Smith Company		S T Wooten Corporation		Carolina Sunrock	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
105	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	660	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00
106	SP	24" TEMPORARY PIPE	195	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00
107	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 228.04	\$ 456.08	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
108	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 89.00
109	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	95	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00
110	SP	1-1/2" SKIMMER	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00
111	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	3	ACR	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00
112	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
113	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 462.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 462.50
114	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00
115	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 190.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 190.00
116	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,050.00
117	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	198	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,900.00
118	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00
119	SP	CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL	11	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00
120	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
121	SP	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00
122	402	REMOV EXIST STR -L- STA 19+27.00	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,878.00	\$ 10,878.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
123	414	CULV EXCAV @ -L- STA 19+27.00	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 105,875.00	\$ 105,875.00
124	414	FOUNDATION COND. MTL. BOX CULVERT	260	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 11,128.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00
125	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULVERT)	475	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 403,750.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 317,775.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 501,125.00
126	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	68,900	LB	\$ 1.10	\$ 75,790.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 120,575.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 101,972.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 103,350.00
127	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	180	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00
128	SP	MSE RETAINING WALL NO 1	1550	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,000.00
129	SP	SOIL NAIL RETAINING WALL	1610	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 90,160.00	\$ 37.96	\$ 61,115.60	\$ 80.25	\$ 129,202.50
					<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 2,516,961.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 2,710,000.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 2,956,200.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 3,268,751.45</b>